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The Community Discharge Grant has been paid as a non-ringfenced section 31
grant to local authorities. A custom distribution methodology has been used to
calculate allocations for each transforming care partnership (TCP) and integrated

care system (ICS).

ICS or TCP

Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon

and Wiltshire

Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes

Birmingham and Solihull

Black Country and West Birmingham

Bristol, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and
Berkshire West

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough
Cheshire and Merseyside
Cornwall and The Isles Of Scilly
Coventry and Warwickshire
Derbyshire

Devon

Dorset

Essex

Frimley

Gloucestershire

Greater Manchester

Community Discharge Grant

Amount

£261,688.00

£293,239.00
£547,503.00
£608,749.00

£395,316.00

£523,376.00

£302,519.00
£905,700.00
£263,544.00
£447,282.00
£554,927.00
£363,765.00
£287,671.00
£445,426.00
£129,916.00

£295,095.00

£1,083,871.00
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ICSorTCP

Hampshire and The Isle Of Wight
Herefordshire and Worcestershire
Hertfordshire

Humber, Coast and Vale

Kent and Medway

Lancashire and South Cumbria
Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland
Lincolnshire

London: Central and North London
London: North East London
London: North West London
London: South East London
London: South West London
Norfolk and Waveney

North East and North Cumbria
Northamptonshire

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire
Shropshire and Telford and Wrekin
Somerset

South Yorkshire and Bassetlaw

Staffordshire and Stoke On Trent

Annex D: grant allocations 2021 to 2022 - GOV.UK

Community Discharge Grant

Amount
£575,342.00
£133,628.00
£413,875.00
£764,649.00

£874,149.00

£1,013,345.00

£465,842.00
£397,172.00
£497,393.00
£467,698.00
£638,445.00
£837,030.00
£467,698.00

£391,604.00

£1,555,281.00

£300,663.00
£502,961.00
£237,561.00
£100,221.00
£540,080.00

£421,299.00
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ICS or TCP Community Discharge Grant

Amount
Suffolk £144,764.00
Surrey Heartlands £248,696.00
Sussex £621,741.00
West Yorkshire and Harrogate £679,275.00
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